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Case 11-2012: A 60-Year-Old Man with Weakness, Rash, and Renal Failure
(New England Journal of Medicine 2012;366:1434-1443)
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Table 1. Laboratory Data.*

Variable

Hematocrit (%6)

Hemoglobin (g/dl)

White-cell count (per mm?)

Differential count (%)
Meutrophils
Lymphocytes
Atypical lymphogytes
Monaocytes

Platelet count (per mm?®)

Mean corpuscular volume (um?)

Erythrocyte count (per mm?)

Activated partial-thromboplastin time (sec)

Prothrombin time (sec)
International normalized ratio
Sodium (mmol/liter)
Potassium {mmol/liter)
Chloride (mmoaljliter)

Carbon dicxide (mmeal/liter)
Urea nitrogen (mg/dl)
Creatinine {mg/dl)

Estimated glomerular filtration rate
{ml{ minf1.73 m?)

Glucose (mg/dl)
Protein (g/dl)

Total

Albumin

Globulin
Phosphorus (mg/dl)
Magnesium (mmol/liter)
Calcium (mg/fdl)
Aspartate aminotransferase (U/liter)
Alanine aminotransferase (U/liter)
Lactate dehydrogenase (U/liter)
Creatine kinase (Ufliter)

Creatine kinase MB iscenzymes (ng/ml)

Reference Range,
Adultsy

41.0-53.0 (men)
13.5-17.5 (men)
4500-11,000

40-70
22-44
0
4-11
150,000-400,000
80-100

4,500,000-5,900,000 (men)

21.0-33.0
10.8-13.4

135-145
3448
100-108
23.0-31.9
&-15
0.60-1.50
=60

70-110

6.0-8.3
3.3-5.0
2.6-4.1
2.6-4.5
0.7-1.0
£.5-10.5
10-40
10-55
110-210
60-400 (men)
0.0-5.9
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4.3 4.2
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6.6 75V
783\ 157 A\
28 )\ 98 \

20,437 /1\ 1264

36.4 /[\ 41 /[\




Table 1. (Continued.)

Variable

Troponin | (ng/ml)

Troponin T (ng/ml)
Lipase (U/liter)
Lactic acid (mmol/liter)
Iron (ug/dl)
Iron-binding capacity {ug/dl)
Ferritin (ngfml)
Arterial blood gases
Fraction of inspired oxygen
pH
Partial pressure of carbon dioxide {[mm Hg)
Partial pressure of oxygen (mm Hg)

Base excess (mmol/liter)

Reference
Range, Adults{

MNegative

=0.03
13-60
0.5-2.2
45160
228428
30-300

7.35-7.45
3542
20-100

F 6N H

@ This Hospital

%109 A

0.11 (ref negative at <0.06; MNegative
consistent with mye-
cardial infarction at
=0.50)

0.03

4 1514\
2.1
av
152

1087

0.40
7.365 7.39

N 28\
144/ 103

7.3, negative

21

0.40
7.40

3]\1/
106

5.2, negative
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